CALL TO ORDER

FLAG SALUTE

OPEN PUBLIC MEETING ACT STATEMENT

ROLL CALL:	Absent:	Present:
Mr. Johnson Ms. Scott		

Mr. Trainor Deputy Mayor Belgard Mayor DiFilippo

OPEN TO THE PUBLIC FOR AGENDA ITEMS ONLY: CLOSED

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: Public Session 1/19/2021

Motion: Second:

Roll Call: Mr. Johnson Ms. Scott Mr. Trainor

Deputy Mayor Belgard Mayor DiFilippo

Public Session 2/2/2021

Motion: Second:

Roll Call: Mr. Johnson Ms. Scott Mr. Trainor

Deputy Mayor Belgard Mayor DiFilippo

ORDINANCES:

Ordinance No. 2021-01 (SECOND READING) AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF EDGEWATER PARK PROVIDING FOR AND DETERMINING THE RATES OF COMPENSATION FOR EMPLOYEES FOR THE YEAR 2021

Notice is hereby given that the foregoing Ordinance No. 2021-01 to be introduced on first reading at a regular meeting of the Township Council of the Township of Edgewater Park, in the County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, held virtually on February 2, 2021 at 7 p.m. and will be considered for second reading and final passage at the regular meeting of said Township Council to be held virtually on the February 16, 2021 at 7 p.m. or as soon thereafter as this matter can be reached at which time all persons interested shall be given an opportunity to be heard concerning

this ordinance. Copies will be made available at the Township Clerk's office in the Municipal Building, 400 Delanco Road, Edgewater Park, NJ 08010 to the members of the general public who shall request the same.

Topic: Township Committee Meeting

Time: Feb 2, 2021 07:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/92018844058?pwd=SjFveEg0WjhEa1JEQ1QwTUxJN3RHdz09

Motion: Second:

Roll Call: Mr. Johnson Ms. Scott

Mr. Trainor

Deputy Mayor Belgard

Mayor DiFilippo

Ordinance 2021-02 (SECOND READING) AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF EDGEWATER PARK REGULATING THE PERMIT AND LICENSING OF MOBILE RETAIL FOOD VENDORS (FOOD TRUCKS) WITHIN TOWNSHIP LIMITS

Notice is hereby given that the foregoing Ordinance No. 2021-02 to be introduced on first reading at a regular meeting of the Township Council of the Township of Edgewater Park, in the County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, held virtually on February 2, 2021 at 7 p.m. and will be considered for second reading and final passage at the regular meeting of said Township Council to be held virtually on the February 16, 2021 at 7 p.m. or as soon thereafter as this matter can be reached at which time all persons interested shall be given an opportunity to be heard concerning this ordinance. Copies will be made available at the Township Clerk's office in the Municipal Building, 400 Delanco Road, Edgewater Park, NJ 08010 to the members of the general public who shall request the same.

Topic: Township Committee Meeting

Time: Feb 2, 2021 07:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/92018844058?pwd=SjFveEg0WjhEa1JEQ1QwTUxJN3RHdz09

Motion: Second:

Roll Call: Mr. Johnson Ms. Scott Mr. Trainor

Deputy Mayor Belgard

Mayor DiFilippo

Ordinance 2021-03 (SECOND READING) AN ORDINANCE AMENDING PART II, GENERAL LEGISLATION, SECTION 310, "LAND DEVELOPMENT AND ZONING," PART 5, "LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS," ARTICLE 28, "DRAINAGE" ARTICLE 58, "STORM DRAINAGE," AND SECTION 444, "STORMWATER CONTROL" OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF EDGEWATER PARK, COUNTY OF BURLINGTON, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, UPDATING AND AMENDING THE REQUIREMENTS FOR STORMWATER MANAGEMENT CONSISTENT WITH THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION UPDATED RULES (N.J.A.C. 7:8) ADOPTED ON MARCH 2, 2020, AND AS RECOMMENDED BY THE EDGEWATER PARK TOWNSHIP PLANNING BOARD

Notice is hereby given that the foregoing Ordinance No. 2021-03 to be introduced on first reading at a regular meeting of the Township Council of the Township of Edgewater Park, in the County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, held virtually on February 2, 2021 at 7 p.m. and will be considered for second reading and final passage at the regular meeting of said Township Council to be held virtually on the February 16, 2021 at 7 p.m. or as soon thereafter as this matter can be reached at which time all persons interested shall be given an opportunity to be heard concerning this ordinance. Copies will be made available at the Township Clerk's office in the Municipal Building, 400 Delanco Road, Edgewater Park, NJ 08010 to the members of the general public who shall request the same.

Topic: Township Committee Meeting

Time: Feb 2, 2021 07:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/92018844058?pwd=SjFveEg0WjhEa1JEQ1QwTUxJN3RHdz09

Motion: Second:

Roll Call: Mr. Johnson Ms. Scott Mr. Trainor Deputy Mayor Belgard Mayor DiFilippo

DISCUSSION(S)/ PRESENTATION(S)/ AUTHORIZATION(S)/ CONSIDERATION(S):

Weimann Building Update

Police Building Update

Expanded Soccer Program

Part-time Temporary Employee

FUNCTION APPLICATIONS: NONE

APPROVAL OF BILLS:

Approval of Bills from 1/29/2021 to 2/11/2021 Motion: Second:

Roll Call:

Mr. Johnson

Ms. Scott

Mr. Trainor

Deputy Mayor Belgard

Mayor DiFilippo

RESOLUTION(S):

Resolution No. 2021-34 Resolution Authorizing the Execution of a Contract for Lavonne

Johnson as Part-Time Technical Assistant to the Construction

Official (T.A.C.O.)

Resolution No. 2021-35	Resolution Authorizing the Execution of a Collective Bargaining Agreement with Communication Workers of America (CWA) AFL-CIO Local 1034 for Crossing Guards
Resolution No. 2021-36	Resolution of Authorizing the Execution of a Collective Bargaining Agreement with Edgewater Park Police Association (Superior Officers)
Resolution No. 2021-37	Resolution Authorizing the Execution of a Collective Bargaining Agreement with Communication Workers of America (CWA) AFL-CIO Local for Blue Collar Workers
Resolution No. 2021-38	Resolution Appointing Patrick C. Daly to Edgewater Park Township Police Department as a Patrol Officer
Resolution No. 2021-39	Resolution Appointing Altan Ozgurel to Edgewater Park Township Police Department as a Patrol Officer
Resolution No. 2021-40	Resolution Authorizing Refund for Overpayment of Taxes - Block 1202, Lot 8, 4319 S. Rt 130
Resolution No. 2021-41	Resolution Authorizing the Cancellation of Taxes of a Totally Disabled Veteran Norberto Torres, Block 1202.01 Lot 30

Approval by consent agenda:

Motion: Second:

Roll Call:

Mr. Johnson Ms. Scott Mr. Trainor

Deputy Mayor Belgard Mayor DiFilippo

REPORTS FROM OFFICIALS

OPEN TO THE PUBLIC: CLOSE:

ANY OTHER BUSINESS:

ADJOURN